## Holland Creek Clean Up!



Did you know that Auburn University has applied for and received grant funding to pay for on-the-ground best management practices to improve the health of the watershed?

Come join us to clean up an illegal dump site next to Holland Creek in Phenix City! This clean up will help us get ready for a stream restoration project in downtown Phenix City at the Broad Street Bridge.

For more information about Mill and Holland Creeks, check out our webpage at <a href="https://www.aces.edu/millcreek">www.aces.edu/millcreek</a>.



## Saturday, March 2 8:30 - 11 am Eastern



We'll meet at the Phenix City Amphitheatre 8:30 am Eastern located at 508 Dillingham St., Phenix City.

For more information about this clean up, please contact Katie Dylewski at <a href="mailto:wernekl@auburn.edu">wernekl@auburn.edu</a>.

Please fax the registration form to Stacy

This project is funded in part by a Section 319 grant from the Alabama Department of Environmental Management and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region IV.

The Mill Creek Project is a partnership effort supported by: the Alabama Cooperative Extension System, Alabama Department of Environmental Management, Alabama Clean Water Partnership, Alabama Water Watch, Auburn University, Chattahoochee River Warden, City of Phenix City, City of Smiths Station, Columbus Water Works, Consolidated Resources, Goodwyn Mills and Cawood, Help the Hooch, Keep Phenix City Beautiful, Lee County Commission, Lee County Schools, Phenix City Public Schools, Russell County Commission, Smiths Water and Sewer Authority, Tri Rivers, and U.S. Environmental Protection Agency.

## Mill Creek Watershed Cleanup

## **VOLUNTEER REGISTRATION FORM**

NAME:
ADDRESS:
CITY & STATE:
PHONE: (WORK)(HOME)
EMAIL:
I WOULD LIKE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE MILL/HOLLAND CREEK WATERSHED CLEAN UP ON MARCH 2, 2013:
IF YOU WOULD LIKE TO VOLUNTEER, PLEASE FILL OUT THIS REGISTRATION FORM AND FAX TO THE FOLLOWING:
STACY MOTE – 706-571-0726

Items you may want to bring: sunscreen, heavy duty work gloves (we will have latex gloves), hat, bug spray, water, and proper attire to get dirty in! Please do not wear open toe shoes.

\*Safety precautions must be adhered to at all times. Please do not pick up items too heavy for you to handle, dangerous/hazardous materials, or handle wildlife. Notify the Site Captain immediately if any of these items are observed.

**Volunteer Activity:** I am donating my time and services without any compensation and shall at no time be considered an employee or independent contractor of Auburn University or Consolidated Resources. I understand that no organization is providing insurance coverage for me.

Release from Liability: In consideration for being allowed to participate in the Mill Creek Watershed Clean Up as a volunteer, I, binding my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns, hereby fully and forever release, waive, discharge, acquit and exonerate Auburn University and, Consolidated Resources, in which I am participating, from any and all claims, actions, causes of action, remedies and complaints of any kind, except for claims for gross negligence or willful misconduct, which I have or may have, whether known or unknown, arising out of or relating to Auburn University, Consolidated Resources, or my volunteer work for this event, including specifically all claims for personal injury, paralysis, wrongful death, property damage and any other injury I may sustain.

**Assumption of Risk:** I assume all risks of participating in the **Mill Creek Watershed Clean Up** and full responsibility for my conduct and actions, including any injury to myself or others or damage to property that may result while volunteering.

**Organizers:** Stacy Mote, Consolidated Resources, and Katie Dylewski, Mill Creek Watershed Management Plan Coordinator.

Volunteer Release and Acknowledgement of Risk:
VOLUNTEER SIGNATURE
If under 18 (Parent or Guardian Signature)